

Mat suit 350 of 24
R. 350 of 24

Order No 07 dated 24.07.25

Today is fixed for filing W.S.

Parties file hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent/wife files a petition.

Copy of the same has been served upon the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Fix 12-11-2025 for hearing of the petition. W/O if any in the meantime.

Sd/- M.K. Mandal.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- M.K. Mandal.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas . I/C.