

Mat suit 350 of 24
C.I.S. Registration No. 350 of 24
CNR NO - WBSP07-002787-2024

Order No 11 dated 02.07.2026:

Both parties file haziras.

Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the petitioner files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Copy served and objected to.

Heard, Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Fix **02-09-2026** for appearance of both parties.

D/C

Sd/- Subhajit Basu

2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- Subhajit Basu

2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas .
J.O. Code : WB00896